504173292 01/11/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4219970

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA					
			Name	Execution Date		
Suresh Rangan				11/19/2014		
James L. Bowman				11/19/2014		
Robert E. Fisher				11/19/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	FEDE	FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION				
Street Address:	942 S	942 SOUTH SHADY GROVE ROAD				
City:	MEMF	MEMPHIS				
State/Country:	TENN	TENNESSEE				
Postal Code:	38120	38120				
		1536	68107	-		
Property Type Application Number: 15		1536	Number 8107	-		
CORRESPONDENCI	E DATA					
Fax Number:		· · ·)769-7945			
			e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be sei			
• • •) 226-8117			
		apsi	si@fr.com			
Correspondent Name: KE		KENI	NNETH J. HOOVER			
Address Line 1: FI		FISH	SH & RICHARDSON P.C.			
Address Line 2: P.O			BOX 1022			
Address Line 4:		MINN	NEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1	022		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			39898-0003002			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			VERONICA JUAREZ			
SIGNATURE:			/Veronica Juarez/			
DATE SIGNED:			01/11/2017			
Total Attachments: 4			1			
source=39898-000300		ASSIC	GN#page1.tif			
source=39898-000300 source=39898-000300	2_Exected					

PATENT REEL: 041329 FRAME: 0972

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which we acknowledge, and intending to be bound legally, we, <u>SURESH RANGAN</u>, <u>JAMES L. BOWMAN</u>, and <u>ROBERT E. FISHER</u>, each individually assign to <u>FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION</u>, a corporation formed under the laws of <u>Delaware</u> and having a principal place of business at <u>942 South Shady Grove Road</u>. <u>Memphis, TN 38120</u>, and its successors, transferees, and assignees (collectively the "Assignee"), all of our individual and joint right, title, and interest throughout the world in the subject matter (the "Subject Matter") of a patent application that names us as inventors, is titled "<u>RISK</u> <u>ASSESSMENT FRAMEWORK</u>", and was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>November 10, 2014</u>, as application <u>14/537,375</u> (the "Application").

This Assignment assigns (a) the Application and all other applications that may be made for, and all patents, utility models, design registrations, and other rights of exclusion and inventors' certificates for, any of the Subject Matter (collectively the "Applications and Granted Rights") in every country or region, (b) the right to claim priority based on and the benefit of the filing date of any of the Applications and Granted Rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other applicable treaties or conventions, and (c) the right to pursue, collect, and retain in the Assignee's name or otherwise, damages and any other remedies arising from any past, present, or future infringement of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment.

We authorize the Assignee to apply for and pursue protection for any or all of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment in all countries, regions, and territories of the world, in our names or in the Assignee's name.

We represent and warrant that we have the right and power to make this Assignment and that we have not made and will not make any other assignment that conflicts with this Assignment.

We will communicate to the Assignee (or at the request of the Assignee to other parties) all known facts in any form relating to the Subject Matter, will execute and provide all oaths and declarations, statements, testimony, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and

Assignment Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 041329 FRAME: 0973

documents, and will perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable to secure fully to the Assignee the rights, titles, and interests assigned by this Assignment.

DATE:____ 11 / 19 / 2014 Suresh ngan State of Tennessee County of Shelby (A) OY, Veing duly sworn, make oath as follows: (Recite facts to be sworn to by affiant) D.M. (Affiant's signature) gworn to and subscribed before me this 19th day of November 2014 (Notary's signature and seal) 11-15 My commission expires: 0-1000000 887878783 SS 888 87 MY COMMISSION EXPINES. May 11, 2015

Assignment Page 2 of 4

Atiomey Docket No.: 39898-0003001

Janes J. Bren DATE: 11-19-14
James L. Bowman
State of Tennessee
DOMAR.Mallon, being duly sworn, make oath as follows:
(Recite facts to be sworn to by affiant)
(Affiant's signature)
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 1944 day of November 2014
(Notary's signature and seal)
My commission expires: <u>5-11-15</u>
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

May 11, 2015

Assignment Page 3 of 4

Attorney Docket No.: 39898-0003001

	·····
Robert E. Fisher	11-19-2014
State of Teanessee County of Shelby Donna R. Mallory being duly sworn, mal	ke oath as follows:
(Recite facts to be sworn to by affiant)	
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 19H day of WWWWWWWWW (Notary's signature and seal)	November, 2017
My commission expires: $5 - 11 - 15$	- State state teneessee
90836774.doc	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES My COMMISSION EXPIRES May 11, 2015

Assignment Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 01/11/2017